#### Knowaco.com | Company Search Report - Riskplus | Ref#: KACCN-ANTVK4076



	Searched entity infomation
Company name (translated):	Guigang Tianxin Liquefied Petroleum Gas Cylinder Testing Co., Ltd.
Company name (Chinese):	贵港市天新液化石油气钢瓶检测有限公司
Company name (in public record):	
Social credit code:	91450800322651615Y
Report date:	2023-01-29 21:59:46

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this report has been collected from public sources as of the report date. Knowaco.com ("We") is not obliged to verify the factual accuracy, authenticity and completeness of the information. Any commercial decisions that the users make, are not within the scope of our duty of care. In taking such decisions, the users must take into account the restrictions and other factors, commercial and otherwise. Restrictions include:

- 1. The original language of the information might not be English. We provide the English translation in this report for your reference only. If there is any conflict between the original language and English language, the former shall prevail.
- 2. We are not responsible for the exhaustiveness of information as it is possible that we might not be able to access all the information, the information search is limited to that published on the web, in the public domain in Chinese language.
- 3. The lack of an exact match on the data sources searched does not necessarily indicate that there is no litigation, regulatory actions or adverse records against the company searched.
- 4. This report is not intended to provide legal advice, opinion or interpretation.

## 1. Basic information

Social credit ID:	91450800322651615Y
Legal representative:	Luo Changwei (罗长伟)
Incorporation date:	1418313600000
Company status:	Subsisting
Registered capital:	1 million RMB
Paid-in capital:	0
Registration authority:	Market Supervision and Administration Bureau of Gangnan District, Guigang City
Company type:	Limited liability company (sole proprietorship by natural persons)
Employees having social insurance record:	0
Phone:	13507854836,13737578338,13768457343
Email:	359860286@qq.com
Website:	
Registered address:	Luobo Bay, Nanjiang Village, Gangnan District, Guigang City
History name:	Not applicable (no data)
Industry:	Professional technical service industry

Business scope: Licensed items: inspection and testing of special equipment (items subject to approval in accordance with the law can only be operated after being approved by relevant departments, ar the specific operating items are subject to the approval documents or licenses of relevant departments)	ments, and
---	------------

2. Management					
No.	No. Name Position				
1	Luo Changwei		No data available		

	3. Shareholders						
No.	lo. Shareholder name Shareholding percentage Shareholding amount(RMB) Date						
1	Luo Tunan	100%	1 million RMB	2014-12-12			

## 4. Invested entities

5. Branches

6. Records of legal proceedings

		7. F	Registration change rec	cords
#	Change date	Item	Before change	After change
1	2022-03-28	Other matters for the record		Business license, organization code certificate, tax registration certificate, record registration of foreign trade operators, approval of wood management (processing) in forest areas, record of performance place business units, record of travel agency service outlets, art business units Filing, District Bureau official seal engraving and filing, District Bureau units handle housing provident fund payment and deposit registration, District Bureaubusiness license, District Bureautax registration certificate, District Bureau organization code certificate, District Bureau statistical certificate
2	2022-03-28	Change of business scope (including business scope change)	LPG cylinder inspection and refurbishment services. (Projects subject to approval in accordance with the law can only be operated after being approved by relevant departments.)	Licensing project: special equipment inspection and testing (projects subject to approval in accordance with the law can only be carried out after approval by relevant departments. Departmental approval documents or permits shall prevail)
3	2022-03-28	Senior management personnel filing (directors, supervisors, managers, etc.)	Zhang Zhilai, Chen Zan	Luo Changwei, Luo Yongli

#	Change date	Item	Before change	After change
4	2022-03-28	Change of person in charge (statutory Representative, person in charge, chief representative, partnership executive, etc.)	Zhang Zhilai	Luo Changwei
5	2019-07-08	Senior management personnel filing (directors, supervisors, managers, etc.)	Luo Tunan, Chen Zan	Zhang Zhilai, Chen Like
6	2019-07-08	Change in person in charge (change of legal representative, person in charge, chief representative, partnership executive, etc.)	Luo Tunan	Zhang Zhilai

	8. Ultimate benificiary				
#	# Name Ultimate shareholding percentage				
1	Rotunan	100%			

9. Administrative licenses							
No.	License number	License name	Issued by	Acquiring date	End date		
1	TS7445049-2022	Approval Certificate of Inspection and Testing Institution of Special Equipment	Market Supervision and Administration Bureau of Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region	2018-12-06	2022-11-23		
2	TS7445049-2018	Approval Certificate of Inspection and Testing Institution of the People's Republic of China Industry Equipment	Market Supervision and Administration of Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region Bureau	2018-12-06	2022-11-23		
3	Gangnan Huanfang [2016] No. 16	Reply to Application for Environmental Protection Acceptance of Construction Project Completion	Gangnan District Environmental Protection Bureau	2016-05-17			
4	Gangnan Huanxu No. 00156	Tianxin, Guigang Liquefied Petroleum Gas Cylinder Testing Co., Ltd.	Gangnan District Environmental Protection Bureau	2016-01-01	2016-12-31		

		10. Tax credit rating		
No.	Year	Rated by	Rating result	Туре
1	2021	Gangnan District Taxation Bureau, Guigang City, State Administration of Taxation	А	National Taxation

## 11. Adverse records

11.1 - Judgment debtors No records found.

11.2 - Dishonest judgment debtors No records found.

11.3 - Restrctions on high-amount consumptions No records found.

	12. Administrative orders					
No.	Case number	Document date	Penalized by	Cotent	Violated law and regulations	Details
1	Guizhou Supervisory Penalty [2022] No. 1005	2022-02-15	Guigang Municipal Market Supervision Administration	(1) Ordering to stop the illegal act of forging and fraudulently using the name of another person's enterprise (including abbreviation, name, etc.); (2) Confiscating the forged and 111,122 inspection rings (value: [23445.64) for fraudulently using other people's business names (including abbreviations, trade names, etc.);		Using without authorization the name of an enterprise that has a certain influence

#### 

13. Tax overdue

## 14. Tax violations

15. Abnormal operational records

16. Serious law violations						
No.	Pulish date	Content	Authority	Remove date	Remove details	
1	2022-02-15	Other violations of laws and administrative regulations, seriously disrupting the order of fair competition and disrupting market order	Guigang Market Supervision Administration	Not available		

17. Turnaround, restructuring and liquidation records

# 18. Land mortgage

- The end -

Please contact support@knowaco.com for customer support if you have any questions.